News Release



November 2015 B-Lot Co.Ltd.

Notice Regarding B-Lot Singapore Pte. Ltd. has obtained **CEA Agency License**

B-Lot Co., Ltd. would like to inform that the subsidiary B-Lot Singapore Pte. Ltd. has obtained CEA Agent License from Council for Estate Agencies in Singapore. B-Lot Singapore has started real estate business (including brokerage service) in Singapore in November 5, 2015.

1. Overview of the CAE Agent License

In Singapore, for any estate agency work, either for local or foreign properties, the company must obtain a license from the Council for Estate Agencies (CEA), and must have a Key Executive Officer (KEO) who satisfies the requirements of the Act and Regulations. The KEO is the person who will be responsible for the proper administration and overall management of the business of the estate agent.

B-Lot Singapore Pte. Ltd. has strong policy to follow the Singaporean law. The company has obtained CEA Agency License to operate officially in Singapore.

2. About License

CEA Agency License No. L3010694F (Issued by Council for Estate Agencies)

3. Overview of the Subsidiary

Company Name	B-Lot Singapore Pte. Ltd.
Executive	Managing Director, Shinichi Hasegawa (Director of B-Lot Co., Ltd.)
Business Details	Real estate consulting business
Establishment Date	May 2015
Capital Structure	B-Lot Co., Ltd. holds 100% of share
Address	80 Robinson Road #10-01A Singapore
Tel	+65-6420-6806
URL	http://sg.b-lot.co.jp/

For more information

B-Lot Co., Ltd. E-mail: <u>ir@b-lot.co.jp</u> (Corporate Planning Department)

^{*} The Key Executive Officer (Singaporean) has joined since Sep 2015.



ESTATE AGENTS ACT 2010 ESTATE AGENT LICENCE

Licence No.: L3010694F

B-LOT SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

at

BLK 80 ROBINSON ROAD #10-01A (S68898)

is hereby licensed to carry on the business of estate agency works in Singapore from 26 Oct 2015, subject to the provisions of the Estate Agents Act 2010 and all regulations made thereunder.

This Licence, unless earlier suspended or revoked, shall cease to have effect on 31 Dec 2016

Civil Dyethye

Chionh Chye Khye
Executive Director
Council for Estate Agencies